thereof, together with such open spaces as required by this local law. 

a.)  Lot Corner - A Lot abutting upon two (2) or more streets at their intersection or upon two parts 
of the same street or parts of the same street, forming an interior angle of less than one hundred 
thirty-five (135) degrees. The point of intersection of the street lines in the "corner." 

b.)  Lot, Depth - The mean horizontal distance between the front and the rear lines. 

c.)  Lot Lines - The property lines bounding the lot. 

1.) Lot Line, Front - the line separating the lot from a street.